# **TENDER REGISTER**



TENDER DETAILS					
TENDER NO:	01-2022/23	TENDER FILE NO:	INT23/2C8DAFD6		
TENDER TITLE:	Irwin Recreation Centre Management Services				
RESPONSBILE OFFICER:	SPONSBILE OFFICER: Peter Bracegirdle, Manager Community Services				
DESCRIPTION OF GOODS OR SERVICES:					

The Shire of Irwin invites suitably qualified and experienced facility management specialists to provide management services to the Irwin Recreation Centre, to ensure residents, community groups and visitors have access to a vibrant, functionable, cost-effective sporting, recreational and fitness hub.

EXPRESSIONS OF N/A INTEREST DETAILS

ADVERTISING DETAILS		
STATEWIDE NOTICE:	West Australian Saturday- 10 June 2023	
OTHER:	Dongara Denison Local Rag- 14 June 2023	
WEBSITE:	Shire of Irwin website Monday- 12 June 2023	
CLOSING DATE AND TIME:	Tuesday 4 July 2023 at 2:00pm	

TENDER OPENING DETAILS					
OPENING DATE AND TIME:	Tuesday 4/07/2023 at 3:00pm				
OPENED IN THE PRESENCE OF:	NAME	POSITION			
	Shane Ivers	Chief Executive Officer			
	Peter Bracegirdle	Manager Community Services			
	Janelle Keene	Procurement & Administration Officer			

TENDERS RECEIVED FROM				
BUSINESS NAME	ADDRESS	ABN		
No Submissions received				

TENDER AWARD					
DATE OF COUNCIL MEETING:	N/A	COUNCIL MINUTE NO:			
SUCCESSFUL TENDERER(S) NAME:	N/A				
CONTRACT VALUE:	N/A	CONTRACT TERM:			

## **TENDER REGISTER**



### **ADVERTISEMENT**



#### REQUEST FOR TENDER 1-2022/23

#### Irwin Recreation Centre Management Services

The Shire of Irwin invites tenders from suitably experienced Contractors to provide management services at the Irwin Recreation Centre.

To register and receive a copy of the Tender documentation, please contact the Shire of Irwin via email at tenders@irwin.wa.gov.au

Tenders containing all relevant details are to be enclosed in a sealed envelope marked

#### "Tender 1-2022/23 Irwin Recreation Centre Management Services"

and addressed to: Chief Executive Officer, Shire of Irwin PMB 21, DONGARA WA 6525 or alternatively, emailed submissions to tenders@ irwin.wa.gov.au will be accepted.

Tenders close at 2:00pm on Tuesday 4 July 2023.

Shane Ivers
Chief Executive Officer
Shire of Irwin
PMB 21,
11-13 Waldeck Street
Dongara WA 6525
T: 9927 0000
E: reception@irwin.wa.gov.au
www.irwin.wa.gov.au

